MR Series
Mortise Locks
SHOWN WITH F SERIES ESCUTCHEON
TRIM, PHILADELPHIA LEVER
SHOWN WITH JW SERIES ESCUTCHEON
TRIM, PHILADELPHIA LEVER
SHOWN WITH J SERIES ESCUTCHEON
TRIM, PHILADELPHIA LEVER

5 7⁄16”
2 1⁄16”
HOW TO ORDER F SERIES MORTISE LOCKS
Example:  PFEF = Philadelphia Lever, F Series, Escutcheon TRIM
Notes:
1 - Handing is required for functions MR113, MR114, MR134, MR178, MR199A.
SERIES FUNCTION OPTIONS TRIM FINISH HANDING1 CYLINDER KEYWAY
OR HOUSING KEYING
MR
SEE
FUNCTIONS
TABLE
LM PFEF 626 RH D
SCC - Default
Others - See
Keyway Table
on page 19
KD - Keyed
Different,
Default
Others - See
Keying Table
on Page 19
LM — Latch
Bolt Monitoring
REX — Request
to Exit (Functions
199A and 200
only).
605 (US3) Bright
Brass
606 (US4) Satin
Brass
612 (US10) Satin
Bronze
613 (US10B) Oil
Rubbed Bronze
625 (US26)
Bright Chrome
626 (US26D)atin
Chrome
RH — Right Hand
(Default)
RHR — Right
Hand Reverse
LH — Left Hand
LHR — Left Hand
Reverse
D — �Conventional Mortise
Cylinder (Default)
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
LF — �Schalge© Compatible LFIC
w/Core
SF6L — SFIC 6 Pin Housing less core
SF7L — SFIC 7 Pin Housing, less core
LFL — �Schalge© Compatible LFIC
Housing less core
P    F    EF
LEVER DESIGN
B — BOSTON
M — MIAMI
P — PHILADELPHIA
TRIM SERIES
F
TRIM TYPE
SF — SECTIONAL,
ROUND ROSE
EF — ESCUTCHEON
14
DECORATIVE COLLECTION
FINISH OPTIONS

Denotes Compliance with ADA Guidelines
19
HOW TO ORDER J SERIES MORTISE LOCKS
Example:  PJEJ = Philadelphia Lever, J Series, Escutcheon Trim
SERIES FUNCTION OPTIONS TRIM FINISH HANDING1 CYLINDER KEYWAY
OR HOUSING KEYING
MR
SEE
FUNCTIONS
TABLE
LM PJEJ 630 RH D
SCC -Default
Others - See
Keyway Table
KD - Keyed
Different
Others - See
Keying Table
LM — Latch
Bolt Monitoring
REX — Request
to Exit (Functions
199A and 200
only).
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless
Steel
RH — Right Hand
(Default)
RHR — Right
Hand Reverse
LH — Left Hand
LHR — Left Hand
Reverse
D — �Conventional Mortise
Cylinder (Default)
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
LF — �Schalge© Compatible LFIC
w/Core
SF6L — SFIC 6 Pin Housing less core
SF7L — SFIC 7 Pin Housing, less core
LFL — �Schalge© Compatible LFIC
Housing less core
LEVER DESIGN
K — BALL KNOB
B — BOSTON
C — CHICAGO
D — DALLAS
T — MEMPHIS
M — MIAMI
O — ORLANDO
P — PHILADELPHIA
TRIM SERIES
J
TRIM TYPE
EJ — ESCUTCHEON
EW — ESCUTCHEON WIDE
SJ — SECTIONAL,
ROUND ROSE
SR — SECTIONAL,
SQUARE ROSE
P    J    EJ
Notes:
1 - Handing is required for functions MR113, MR114, MR134, MR178, MR199A.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,

ELECTRONIC ACCESS CONTROL
ELECTRIFIED HINGES
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering example: � 4 Wire Std Weight Hinge: EL 4 35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
 Notes: �1- EL Series only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.  Includes NRP.     2 - NRP only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.     3 - Not available in 4 ball bearing heavy weight hinges.
FEATURES OPTION
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
UL Fire
Listed for use with electrified
mortise or cylindrical locks,
exit devices with electric latch
retraction, electric strikes, locks
or exit devices with monitoring
or request to exit switches
Electrical Specifications
Concealed electric through-wire: 50
volts AC/DC @ 3.5 amps continuos,
16 amps pulse (maximum pulse
width:400msec.,10 sec minimum
off time between pulses)
Concealed electric monitor: 30 VDC
@ .5 amps
EL 2 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wires, 22GA)
EL 4 Concealed electric through-wire (4 wires, 28GA)
EL 10 Concealed electric through-wire (10 wires, 28GA)
EL 24 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wires @ 22GA, 4 wires @ 28GA)
ELM 3 Concealed electric monitor (3 wires, 28GA)
ELM 4 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (4 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all
28GA)
ELM 6 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (6 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all
28GA)
ELM 8 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (8 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all
28GA)
SERIES STYLE
MATERIAL SIZE
35 – FULL MORTISE
BB – 2 Ball Bearing
HB – 4 Ball Bearing
600 (P) — Prime Coated
605 (3) — Bright Brass
613 (10B) — Oil Rubbed Bronze
626 (26D) — Satin Chrome
630 (32D) — Satin Stainless Steel
ST – Steel
SS – Stainless Steel
4040 – 4” X 4”
4540 – 4-1/2” X 4”
4545 – 4-1/2” X 4-1/2”
5045 – 5” x 4-1/2”
NRP – Non Removable Pin
35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
ELECTRIFIED OPTIONS1
EL 2 – �Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wire, 22 ga)
EL 4 – �Concealed electric through-wire
(4 wire, 28 ga)
EL 10 – �Concealed electric through-wire
(10 wire, 28 ga)
EL 24 – �Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wires @ 22 ga, 4 wires @ 28ga)
ELM 3 – �Concealed electric monitor
(3 wire, 28 ga)
ELM 4 – �Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (4 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELM 6 – �Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (6 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)3
ELM 8 – �Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (8 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)3

FUNCTION
NUMBER THUMBTURN KEYWAY
Ordering Example: MJ 131 630 SCC KD
30
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless Steel,
No Coating
FINISHES
MJ SERIES MORTISE DEADBOLTS
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
31
MORTISE DEADBOLT
32
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
MR Series Mortise Locks are manufactured by
PDQ Industries, Inc., Leola, Pennsylvania and are
assembled in the U.S.A., meeting the requirements of
the Buy American Act.  They carry a Limited Lifetime